COUPLING SYSTEMS 26.01
INSTA-LOCK™ TYPE A
MALE ADAPTER X
FEMALE BSP THREAD
Product Specifications
APPLICATION:
MATERIALS:
PRESSURE RATING:

MATERIALS:
PRESSURE RATING:
ORDER CODES:
Interlocking Stainless Steel Male NPT & BSP Hose Stem fittings are designed to be attached
to a rubber hose with the use of a Continental ContiTech® Insta-Lock™ Ferrule. Consult the
chemical resistance guide for specific chemical resistance recommendations.
316# Stainless Steel.
Sizes 1” to 2” 250 PSI, 2½” to 4” 150 PSI. Recommended working pressure ratings based on
ambient temperature (70°F).
604-824 (stainless steel)
INSTA-LOCK™ INTERLOCKING STAINLESS STEEL MALE NPT & BSP HOSE STEMS
Note: Continental ContiTech® Insta-Lock Fittings are never to be used in steam or compressed air service.
E
O
L
I
SIZE. NPT BSP
.
1 GTM100SS GTM100SSBT
1¼ GTM125SS GTM100SSBT
1½ GTM150SS GTM150SSBT
2 GTM200SS GTM200SSBT
2½ GTM250SS GTM250SSBT
3 GTM300SS GTM300SSBT
4 GTM300SS GTM400SSBT

MATERIALS:
ORDER CODES:
PART NUMBER SYSTEM:
316# Stainless Steel and Brass.
1 handle, 1 finger ring, 1 pin.
605-855 (stainless steel)
605-856 (brass)
First 3 digits = Size
S = Stainless Steel
B = Brass
G = Continental ContiTech® Insta-Lock Handle
M = Music Wire Ring
P = Pin
INSTA-LOCK™ REPAIR KITS
SIZE. STAINLESS STEEL
HANDLES
BRASS
HANDLES
in. in. in.
1/2 050SGMP 050BGMP
3/4 100SGMP 100BGMP
1 100SGMP 100BGMP
1¼ 125SGMP 125BGMP
1½ 150SGMP 150BGMP
2 200SGMP 200BGMP
2½ 250SGMP 250BGMP
3 300SGMP 300BGMP
4 300SGMP 300BGMP
5 300SGMP 300BGMP
6 600SGMP 600BGMP
COUPLING SYSTEMS 26.11
INSTA-LOCK™
GASKETS
Product Specifications
MATERIALS:
ORDER CODES:
PART NUMBER SYSTEM:
Nitrile, Viton®, Teflon® Encapsulated Viton®, White Neoprene, Neoprene, Silicone.
650-849 (Nitrile) 650-850 (Viton®) 650-851 (Teflon®)
650-852 (White Neoprene) 650-853 (Neoprene) 650-854 (Silicone)
G = Gasket
First 3 digits = Size of Gasket
Letters = Gasket Material Code
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C.
Teflon® is a registed trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
INSTA-LOCK™ GASKETS
T
IO
Nitrile = BN; Black
Teflon® = TE; White/Black with yellow stripe
Neoprene = NE; Black with red stripe
Viton® = VT; Black with yellow stripe
White Neoprene = WN; White
Silicone = SL; Red
SIZE. OD (O) ID (I) THICKNESS (T)
1/2 1.031 0.688 0.156
3/4 1.375 0.875 0.218
1 1.563 1.062 0.250
1¼ 1.938 1.359 0.250
1½ 2.188 1.625 0.250
2 2.625 2.000 0.250
2½ 3.125 2.375 0.250
3 3.719 3.000 0.250
4 4.875 4.000 0.250
5 5.906 4.875 0.250
6 7.063 6.000 0.250
SIZE. NITRILE VITON® TEFLON®
ENCAPSULATED
VITON®
WHITE
NEOPRENE
NEOPRENE SILICONE
in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
1/2 G050BN G050VT G050TE G050WN G050NE G050SL
3/4 G075BN G075VT G075TE G075WN G075NE G075SL
1 G100BN G100VT G100TE G100WN G100NE G100SL
1¼ G125BN G125VT G125TE G125WN G125NE G125SL
1½ G150BN G150VT G150TE G150WN G150NE G150SL
2 G200BN G200VT G200TE G200WN G200NE G200SL
2½ G250BN G250VT G250TE G250WN G250NE G250SL
3 G300BN G300VT G300TE G300WN G300NE G300SL
4 G400BN G400VT G400TE G400WN G400NE G400SL
5 G500BN G500VT G500TE G500WN G500NE G500SL
6 G600BN G600VT G600TE G600WN G600NE G600SL
COUPLING SYSTEMS26.12
INSTA-LOCK™
INTERLOCKING
FERRULES
Product Specifications
MATERIALS:
PART NUMBER SYSTEM:
304# Stainless Steel
Plated Carbon Steel
FRSS200244 or FRCS200244
FR = Ferrule; SS = Stainless Steel; CS = Plated Carbon Steel
First 3 digits = Inside Diameter of Hose
Fourth digit = Inside Diameter of Ferrule in inches.
Fifth & sixth digits = Inside Diameter of Ferrule in 64ths of an inch.
INSTA-LOCK™ INTERLOCKING FERRULES Non-Stock
STAINLESS STEEL SILICONE
1" FRSS100124 2" FRSS200232 3" FRSS300332 1½" FRCS150208
FRSS100128 FRSS200236 FRSS300336 FRCS150212
FRSS100132 FRSS200240 FRSS300340 FRCS150216
FRSS100136 FRSS200244 FRSS300344
FRSS100140 FRSS200248 FRSS300348 2" FRCS200232
FRSS200252 FRSS300352 FRCS200236
1¼" FRSS125144 FRSS200256 FRSS300356 FRCS200240
FRSS125148 FRSS200260 FRSS300360 FRCS200244
FRSS125152 FRSS300400 FRCS200248
FRSS125156 2½" FRSS250256 FRSS300404
FRSS250260 3" FRCS300336
1½" FRSS150156 FRSS250300 4" FRSS400436 FRCS300340
FRSS150160 FRSS250304 FRSS400440 FRCS300344
FRSS150200 FRSS250308 FRSS400444 FRCS300348
FRSS150204 FRSS250312 FRSS400448
FRSS150208 FRSS250316 FRSS400452 4" FRCS400444
FRSS150212 FRSS250320 FRSS400456 FRCS400448
FRSS150216 FRSS250324 FRSS400460 FRCS400452
FRSS150220 FRSS400500
FRSS400504